Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R	08-08-2		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Docket No. Talamini 2
7 / 1 / 1 / 0				Attorney Docket No. Talamini 2	
To the Honorable Community 1. Name of conveying party(ies		101804			documents or copy thereof. ceiving party(ies):
Tyco Submarine System	•	PE	ו די ע Name: <u>TyCom</u>		solving party(los).
	/0.	3 1 2001 S	Internal Address		enue
TRANSPARENT OF THE SECOND PROPERTY.			City: Morristown		
			State/Country: NJ		
			Zip: <u>07960</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
[] Assignment	[] Merg	er			
Security Agreement Other		ge of Name			
Execution Date: July 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed	·	•	on the execution	n date of the a	application is:
ii tillo doddiiloit lo bollig liiod	togotiloi ma	ra non applicati	511, 1110 OXOGUIOI	1 4410 01 1110 1	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/317,643					
	ibbA	tional numbers a	attached? [] Yes	s [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number patents invol	r of applications	s and
Name: John P. Maldjian			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Internal Address: TyCom (US) Inc.			[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 250 Industrial Way West					
City: <u>Eatontown</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07724</u>			8. Deposit acc	Deposit account number: 50-0309 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge		he foregoing info	rmation is true a	nd correct an	nd any attached copy is a
true copy of the original docu	ment.	110	MINI		
<u>John P. Maldjian</u> Name of Person Signing		Jet 1°	Made		July 31, 2001
Reg. No. 41,967		Spnature	/		Date
Total numb	er of pages i	V ncluding cover sl	neet, attachment	ts, and docun	nent: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYCO SUBMARINE SYSTEMS

LTD.", CHANGING ITS NAME, EROM VIXCO SUBMARINE SYSTEMS LTD." TO

"TYCOM (US) INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH

DAY OF JULY, A.E. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED CORY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE



Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

2250947 8100

AUTHENTICATION:

0584572

001379102

DATE:

07-27-00

PATENT REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0317

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Tyco Submarine Systems Ltd., a corporation objective and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of this board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation (hereinaffer called the "Corporation") is "TyCom (US) inc."

EECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the stockholder have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

विभाग्य संबद्धि रिव द्वायाच

No. 45% AD P. P. S. S. IB

SHEWEIGKS ENTENDED PROTENT REDUCES '92' INT

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on July 27, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Tyco Submatine Systems Ltd. has caused this certificate to be algred by Byron S. Kalogerou its Vice President this twenty fifth day of July, 2000.

By: Byron S. Kalagerov

Vice Fresident

BEDIZ-ET BALLE BAILLY

ਰਾਮਬੰਟਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਦਿਆਰੂੰਤਾਂ ਹਮ RECORDED: 07/31/2001

TUL, 26, 2000 DELLA START SUBHARINE SYSTEMSENS

REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0319